
 

  

All directions referring to left and right are based on looking at 

the engine from in front of the car. 

Please take care when removing parts and fasteners. Contact 

your Eventuri dealer or email info@eventuri.net for any further 

information. 

 

EVE-S58-CF-STR  
EVE-S58-CFM-STR 
BMW G8x M2, M3, M4 Strut Brace 

Installation Guide 

 

Tools Required: 

• Trim Tool 

• 13mm, 17mm, 21mm Sockets and ratchet 

• E14 E-Bit Socket 

 

Estimated Installation Time: 1 Hour 
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1. The vehicle MUST BE on the ground. Remove the stock brace using the 13mm and 

17mm sockets. If you have an M2 please also remove edge seal and cosmetic covers 

at the turrets.         

2. The new Eventuri brace comes with its own hardware. The washers are specific to the bolts 

and nuts. The washers for the M8 bolts will not fit the nuts. They have different thicknesses 

and widths. Please do not mix them.  

3. Install the Eventuri Brace. We have provided and additional 2 x M8 bolts to replace the 

OEM ones on each side of the brace too. IF the rear studs no not line up with the brace 

please go to the next step. If you have a G87 M2 please trim the plastic covers as shown in 

step 7.  

TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS 

• M10 Bolt : 56Nm + 90 degrees rotation 

• M8 Bolts and Nuts : 28Nm 

M10 Bolt & Washer M8 Bolt & Washer M8 Nut & Washer 



 

 

 

  

4. If the rear studs do not line up with the brace you will need to adjust the brackets around 

the strut supports on each side. Adjusting these will not affect vehicle alignment. Remove 

the trim covers over each strut.  
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5. Ensure the car is fully on the ground. Loosen the 21mm (red) and the E14 bolts (Green). You 

don’t need to remove them. The support bracket with the studs will now have some 

movement.  

Do this on both sides if required and adjust until the strut brace goes over the studs. Once 

adjusted, tighten these bolts as follows: 

Red : 56Nm 

Green : 28Nm + 120 degrees rotation.  
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6.  If you have an M2 you will need to trim the plastic edge from the rubber seal trim on 

both sides to allow the brace to fit. Place the brace into position and cut accordingly.  
AFTER 

BEFORE 
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You have now completed the installation of the Eventuri G8x Strut Brace. 

Eventuri cannot take responsibility for an incorrectly installed Brace or any 

damage caused during installation.  

 


